TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedQuest Associates, Inc.		1103/04/2008	CORPORATION: SOUTH
			CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedQuest, Inc.	
Street Address:	3480 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023466	MEDQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)572-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,lsims@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: W. Scott Petty, L. Sims, King & Spalding

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11904.104001 MEDQUEST		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal	
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/	
Date:	03/05/2008	

TRADEMARK

900100792 REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0420

Total Attachments: 2 source=MedQuest Assignment#page1.tif source=MedQuest Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March 4, 2008, by and between MedQuest Associates, Inc., a South Carolina corporation currently located at 3480 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 and formerly located at 4300 North Point Parkway, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022 ("Assignor"), and MedQuest, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 3480 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 600, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns (i) the trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications therefor, identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), and (ii) the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used as intended to be used and which is associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks, both of which it desires to assign to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept such assignment of the Trademarks and the goodwill thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one U.S. dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including the registrations and registration applications therefor and all common law rights and rights in foreign jurisdictions therein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and including without limitation Assignor's right to sue for and seek remedies against past, present, and future infringements of any or all of the foregoing and rights of priority and protection of interests therein under the laws of any jurisdiction worldwide, free and clear of all liens, claims, security interests, and other encumbrances.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Assignor: MEDQUEST ASSOCIATES, INC.		Assignee: MEDQUEST, IN	Assignee: MEDQUEST, INC.		
Ву:	Thehm	By:	hlm		
Name:	Todd Andrews	Name: Too	ld Andrews		
Title:	Treasurer	Title: <u>Tre</u>	asurer		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0422

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration/Serial Number
MEDQUEST	Registration No. 3,023,466;
	Serial No. 78/487,672

TRADEMARK REEL: 003732 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 03/05/2008